21-268

CONTRACT FORM 1634 r5 (Refer to ADMINISTRATIVE MANUAL Section 1.13, for procedures)

Mail to: CONTRACT TYPE
Preliminary: Office of the Comptroller, Contract Signatures, Room 301 Courthouse Professional Service - Operaling| X
Final: Office of the Comptroller, Accounts Payable, Room 301 Courthouse Professionat Service - Capital|
Community Business Development Partners, 9th Floor - 633 W. Wisconsin Purchase of Service
Preliminary | I Final x
DEPARTMENT NAME AGENCY NO. DEPARTMENT (HIGH) ORG
Milwaukee County Dept. of Transportation - Airport Division 504 5038
VENDOR INFORMATION
VENDOR NO. ORDER TYPE NEW or | AMEND CONTRACT NO.
99455 X E E
NAME OF VENDOR ADDRESS
Campbell-Hill Aviation Group, LLC 8609 Westwood Center Drive, Suite 110
Tysons Corner, VA 22182-7521
TAX 1.D. NO. EFFECTIVE DATES: LENGTH OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT ONLY: DOLLAR | TOTAL CONTRACT
begin date end date (IN MONTHS) CHANGE AMOUNT
27-2718058 01/01/21 12/31/26 72 $ 1.00|  $850,000
ACCOUNTING INFORMATION
Year to be Line N A o it | Activity | Functi ; Job Numbe. Report . iExiiEu “dEE 3
Expended ine No Fund gency | Org Unit | Activity | Function! Object ob Number Cat Units pendea/
2021 01 0076 504 | 5038 6148 $100,000
2022 02 0076 504 | 5038 6148 $150,000
2023 03 0076 504 | 5038 6148 $150,000
2024 04 0076 504 | 5038 6148 $150,000
2025 05 0076 504 | 5038 6148 $150,000
2026 06 0076 504 | 5038 6148 $150,000
PURPOSE OF CONTRACT

This amendment changes the 2021 cost of the contract increasing it by $1 from $99,999 to $100,000. The total value of the
overall contract including possible option years increases by $1 from $849,999 to $850,000. The contract purpose is unchanged
which is to provide air service development consulting and related market research for Milwaukee County's General Mitchell
International Airport.

Was County Board approval received prior 1o contract execution or contract amendment or extension?

X If YES, give County Board File No. _Pending File 21- Date Approved anticipated 3/25/21
If NO, why is County Board approval not required?

Was Contract fully executed prior to work being performed (all signatures received)? | X |YI_ES| |N0

Is Vendor a certified professional service DBE? [ Jves[x]no
Patricia Rowe/ ﬂ / 01/13/21 Director Air Service Development

Prepared B /\/M Date Title

" 02/04/21 Airport Director
Signature of County Administrator Date Title




